# CH \$265.00 458067

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM409238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		12/15/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LOGICWORKS SYSTEM CORPORATION		
Street Address:	155 Avenue of the Americas, Fifth Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4580677	THE CLOUD YOUR WAY: PUBLIC. PRIVATE. HYB		
Registration Number:	4026991	INFINICLOUD		
Registration Number:	3399967	FOUNDATION NETWORK SERVICES		
Registration Number:	2728228	LOGICWORKS		
Registration Number:	2712178	LOGICWORKS		
Registration Number:	3660318	LOGICWORKS		
Registration Number:	3938934	WE HOST THE HARD STUFF		
Registration Number:	3530324	LOGICOPS		
Registration Number:	3553030	LOGICWORKS		
Registration Number:	3559945	LOGICWORKS		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-728-7045

Email: CHOWELL@COOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: Catherine R. Howell, SENIOR PARALEGAL Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW; Suite 700

TRADEMARK REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0352

900387274

Cooley LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 327586.104 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal **SIGNATURE:** /Catherine R. Howell/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/16/2016 **Total Attachments: 3** source=release lancer#page1.tif source=release lancer#page2.tif source=release lancer#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0353

**RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** 

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., a Texas Limited

Partnership, hereby releases, without any recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of

any kind, the security interests granted to it by LOGICWORKS SYSTEM CORPORATION, a

Delaware Corporation ("Grantor") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to those

United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on

<u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "**Pledged Trademarks**"). The aforementioned

security interests were previously recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the

following dates:

11/24/2015, in Reel No. 5675, Frame 0163

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

Crestline/LogicWorks – Trademark Security Release 62956655

### CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P.

By: Crestline Direct Finance (GP), L.L.C., its

general partner

By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its managing

member

By:\_\_

Name: John S. Cochran Title: Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Country	<u>Reg.</u> <u>Number</u>	Reg. Date	<u>Word Mark</u>
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	4580677	August 5, 2014	THE CLOUD YOUR WAY. PUBLIC PRIVATE, HYBRID
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	4026991	September 13, 2011	INFINICLOUD
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	3399967	March 18, 2008	MERITATION PROMISE SERVICES
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	2728228	June 17, 2003	LOGICWORKS [Typed Drawing]
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	2712178	April 29, 2003	LOGICWORKS [Typed Drawing]
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	3660318	July 28, 2009	logicworks
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	3938934	March 29, 2011	We Host the Hard Stuff
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	3530324	November 11, 2008	LOGICOPS
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	3553030	December 30, 2008	logicworks 🍮
Logicworks Systems Corporation	USPTO	3539945	January 13, 2009	logicworks 🍮

Crestline/LogicWorks – Trademark Security Release 62956655

**RECORDED: 12/16/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005938 FRAME: 0356